100000091742

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT M	AIL	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status _		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300079675393

09/18/06--01020--023 **125.00

SECRETAL AN STATES



PAUL & ELKIND, P.A.

HARLAN L. PAUL* DARREN J. ELKIND GLENN J. PAUL MATTHEW D. BRANZ MICHAEL S. TUMA

*Board Certified Irial Lawyer

142 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE DELAND, FLORIDA 32724 PHONE: 386-734-3020

FACSIMILE: 386-734-3096

505 DELTONA BOULEVARD SUITE 106

DELTONA, FL 32725 PHONE: 386-574-5634 FACSIMILE: 386-574-5665

REPLY TO:

Deltona

September 14, 2006

Department of State **Division of Corporations** Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: New LLC Filing

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and one copy of Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for CAFFE DaVINCI, LLC, along with a check the amount of \$125.00. Please return a file stamp copy in the enclosed selfaddressed, stamped envelope. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly-yours,

Darren J. Elkind

DJE/kk **Enclosures**



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
CAFFE DaVINCI, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited	Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the print	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration. JOSEPH VALENTE Name	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another
112 W. Georgia Avenue	
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
DeLand, City, State, an	FL 32720 d Zip
	ccept service of process for the above stated limited is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member MGMR	Joseph Valente 112 W. Georgia Avenue	
MGMR	DeLand, FL 32720 Russell Hamil 112 1/2 S. Woodland Blvd. DeLand, FL 32720	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
 		20 20
		SECRETARY OF THE SECRET
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the decessary	ate of filing: (OPTIO	10:5 NATE OF STATE OF
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sto or 90 days after the date of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business of	lays prior
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member.	

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JOSEPH VALENTE

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)